## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Keiji KURA	01/24/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi		
City:	Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13018718	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 588-0800
Email: darfanis@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135414-2189

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene LeDonne

Total Attachments: 1 source=00876109#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13018

PATENT REEL: 025726 FRAME: 0575

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Keiji KURA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
					ther good and valuable considerations in and hereby does assign, trans		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPA	AN.	
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 provisional, non-provisional, di	, in the invention, and in al visional, continuation, substit	e and interest for the United States applications for patent including aute, and reissue application(s), and hat may be granted on the invention	any and a l all Letter	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention		LIQUID JETTING HE	AD AND INK-JET P	RINTER		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket No.				
			for which the undersigned has	(have) executed an application	n for patent in the United States of A	America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Jan. 24</u>	t. 2011			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r			
	Identification for filed applications		filed				
any app the Assi claims o reexami United : (they ha agreemi	2) The undersigned dication or continuation ignee in every way potentially and the undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a variation a grant of a variation and the undersigned States resulting from eave) full right to converts in conflict herewith the undersigned dentification which mandation of this documents.	I agree n or di ssible i agree ernatio di agree lid Unit di herel said aperth. I herel ay be nent.	vision thereof, or any patent or r in obtaining evidence and going i(s) to execute all papers and do nal Convention for Protection of e(s) to perform all affirmative ac ed States patent to the Assigner by authorize(s) and request(s) to pplication(s) to the said Assigner entire interest herein assigner by grant(s) the firm of FROMME	eissue application based the forward with such interference currents and perform any ad Industrial Property or similar cts which may be necessary as the Commissioner of Patents e, as Assignee of the entire I, and that he has (they have comply with the rules of the	at which may be necessary in connect which may be necessary in connect agreements. It obtain, maintain or confirm by residual to issue any and all Letters Pater interest, and hereby covenants that it is not executed, and will not executed. Per the power to insert on this assigns united States Patent and Trademark.	erate with ction with eissue or hits of the at he has cute, any	
Date	T -1-				ura (s	SEAL)	
Date				_		SEAL)	
Date					(5	•	
Date					(5)		
Date					(5		
Date					(5		
Date					(§		
Date	}		Name of Inv	rentor	(§	SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 025726 FRAME: 0576

**RECORDED: 02/01/2011**